502793056 05/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2839651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
CHRISTOPHER MICH	IAEL BRADL	EY	03/27/2014			
ROLAND JEFFREY W		04/11/2014				
JEFFREY ALAN TILL	ΞY		04/01/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ZOETIS L	LC				
Street Address:	100 CAM	PUS DRIVE				
City:	FLORHA	FLORHAM PARK				
State/Country:	NEW JEF	RSEY				
Postal Code:	07932					
Application Number:	29	478482				
Property Typ		Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	73)966-3602				
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent via			
Phone:	97	227000				
Email:		imalhealthdocketing@zoetis.com COTT C. MAYHEW				
Correspondent Name						
A 1 1 1 1 A						
Address Line 1:	ZC					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ZC 10	DETIS LLC 0 CAMPUS DRIVE .ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ZC 10 FL	0 CAMPUS DRIVE				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ZC 10 FL NUMBER:	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	ZC 10 FL NUMBER:	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932 ZP000037				
Address Line 2:	ZC 10 FL NUMBER:	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932 ZP000037 SCOTT C. MAYHEW				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	ZC 10 FL NUMBER:	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932 ZP000037 SCOTT C. MAYHEW /scott c. mayhew/				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	ZC 10 FL NUMBER:	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932 ZP000037 SCOTT C. MAYHEW /scott c. mayhew/				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=ZP000037-Assi	ZC 10 FL NUMBER: R: gnment-signe	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932 ZP000037 SCOTT C. MAYHEW /scott c. mayhew/ 05/02/2014				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=ZP000037-Assi source=ZP000037-Assi	ZC 10 FL NUMBER: R: gnment-signe	0 CAMPUS DRIVE ORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932 ZP000037 SCOTT C. MAYHEW /scott c. mayhew/ 05/02/2014 ed-3-inventors-05-02-2014#page1.tif				

502793056

PATENT REEL: 032807 FRAME: 0889

source=ZP000037-Assignment-signed-3-inventors-05-02-2014#page5.tif source=ZP000037-Assignment-signed-3-inventors-05-02-2014#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher Michael BRADLEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at Orinda, CA. USA. Roland Jeffrev WYATT, a citizen of the United States, residing at Bozeman. MT, USA, Jeffrey Alan TILLEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at La Honda, CA. USA, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetis LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 29/478,482, filed January 6, 2014, having Zoetis LLC Docket No. ZP000037, and entitled FLUID TRANSFER DEVICE; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Zoetis LLC and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1

Signed this	27 the La California	day of <u>//</u>	MARCH	at 1pn
	v	$\int c$	-Michael BRADLE	
State of <u>Cale</u> County of Corl	forsis) in Costa) so			
	ne and subscribed in my	presence the _	27 day of <u>MA</u>	<u>Left</u> , 2017
Notary Public My commission o	expires: <u>11-18-14</u>	·······		
[seal]	FRAN BRADLEY Commission # 191349 Notary Public - Californ Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Nov 18,	12 is		
Signed this	~~~~	dav of	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	at
		Roland Jef	frey WYATT	
State of		Roland Jef	frey WYATT	
County of				, 2013
County of Sworn to before r Notary Public) \$8	presence the		, 2013
County of Sworn to before r Notary Public) ss) me and subscribed in my	presence the		, 2013

155 _ day of ___ 2014 at 74 Signed this in Pes -du Califo 2 Jeffrey Alan TILLEY State of <u>Californi</u>)ss County of <u>Crity Cota</u>) Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence the 4 day of 2015 Notary Public 11-18-14 My commission expires: [seal] FRAN BRADLEY Commission # 1913492 Notary Public - California **Contra Costa County** ty Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2014

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS LLC JOINT.DOT, 1/08

PATENT REEL: 032807 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. we. Christopher Michael BRADLEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at Orinda, CA, USA, Roland Jeffrey WYATT, a citizen of the United States, residing at Bozeman, MT, USA, Jeffrey Alan TILLEY, a citizen of the United Statespereolding-addes Honda, Gid. USA, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zoetts LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 100 Campus-Drive; Horinan Park, New Server \$7938, Uniteda, Amana States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 29/478,482, filed January 6, 2014, having Zoetis LLC Docket No. ZP000037, and entitled FLUID TRANSPOR DEVIMPour entire right, title and interest, in allcountries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Lotters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Zoetts LLC and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS LLC JOINT DOT, UNK



_ day of MARCH_ as IPM Signed this andre Californi Abristophes-Michael BRADLEY State of Calefornia) County of Conta Conta)38 Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence the $\frac{27}{27}$ day of $MACPA_201$ Notary Public My commission expires: 11-18-19 fran Brach fy Commission # 1913482 [seal] Notary Autoir - California Contra Conta Constr My Comm. Explore New 18, 2013 11900 dsy of - 7:30 PM 88 Signed this Roietti i ettrek - Children and Andrewsen a Andrewsen and State of MWTANA 3 88. Country of GALLATIN Swom to before me and subscribed in my presence the 11^{44} day of $\alpha \beta \beta 2018^{4}$, 2018 Marsha Glansta 8/8/2017 Notary Public MARSHA POLANSKY My commission expires: second states tor the State of Montana Descong at SEAL ? Beasman, Montana My Corminission Repires August 38, 2017 it es esta (seal)

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS LLC. KANT DOT, 146

PATENT REEL: 032807 FRAME: 0895

Signed this	<u> </u>	day of	April.	<u>2014</u> at	e Harrison from
he Pisson	dice, Califs	-1.44			
	Į,			in the second	
			and the second se	T. prongo	
		Jeffrey /	Van TILLEY/		
State of <u>Cali</u> County of <u>Crit</u>	(and)		ul		
County of <u>Crit</u> i	lota)ss		<. Ť	î	
Sworn to before n	e and subscribed in my-	presense the	day of	<u>April 2014</u>	S.
	<u> ZnQ</u>			*	
Notary Public	xpires: <u>[1-18-15</u>	,			
ory wannessiver.	\$\$1168. <u></u>				
(scal)	Alan Bilati Syn Commune & 1915492 Sotry Politic - Californi Contro Carlos Canto Carlos Carlos (2009)				

ASSIGNMENT ZOETIS LLC. JOINT, DOT, LOP